iN E ﬂ] = ]E:Féﬁ*"’ ZJ8800A D3

m ;:ﬁ AUTOMATIC HIGH-SPEED LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE

T % F M

PARTS BOOK

N E-DIELENINAR IR /R S

Z0Je SEWING MACHINE CO, LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Adrian
Typewritten text
XXXXXXXXX

Adrian
Typewritten text
ZJ8800A-D3


HX%

CONTENTS

1. Bl 4 Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components sssesssssssssss 36
2. b3, $kEE4r4A4 Main shaft&thread take—up components steesssesesesesces 39
3. §HFF. B HH Needle barkthread tension components sssesssesesssessss 41
4. B¥ . 44 Presser barktension release components s+sesssesssesss 43
5. BB 44148 Hook of driving shaft COMpONENts sw+sesesssssssssesesasessrosonas 46
R L T TN EI————————— 48
ey T L L mTmenme———— 51
8.1 5L+ A (R JI14H4F) Thread trimmer components (Round knife

COIMPONENTS) sressrrsessrsrsarsnsasrsssrsnsrsatsotorsaessassasessassssnssssssancssnsnsnssessnsnss 54

8.2 UL v (CETIAMH ) Thread trimmer components (Straight knife

COUIDOMBIIES) #++ 459594458400 000 400000001 000008 800000000400 00E 480000083 000 00THererens sreres arsses 57

0. BRIBAF LML Wiper COMPONENTS e++veverssarereserorasonsrerororasonnresssnsassnnssassaas 60

10, FIE 41414 Lubrication COMpONEnts ss+ssssssssssersrssssssanssssrrasaressnnrosen 62

11. . BB EM A Presser foot components of oil plate knee
TP ot R B A R VS S S S S AR S S R R S 64

12, TR EHM Components of thread-running stand seessesssssssssnsscensas 66

13, B4k AGCOSSOTIER sssessssssssassassssssrsassssarasestnssasenssortsasassnsssnssssonssancs 68

_35.-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Hl3=4r 4044 MACHINE FACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

_36_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Hl52 444 MACHINE FACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

F5 Y-S _ W=
Ref. No. | Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 [20003700 |@EHR FACE PLATE 1
2 110010896 |[H#R FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 110008939 |o7zlE 0-RING 1
4 |10012438 | OTL. WINDOW 1
5 10008943 |k %E RUBBER PLUG )
6 110008942 |#hiZE RUBBER PLUG 1
7 110008972 |hB4T SCREW 8
8 120003525 |G5HR SIDE PLATE 1
9 |10008976 |5 MR SIDE PLATE GASKET 1
10 |10008975 |iE4}iE T 2eFL2E RUBBER PLUG 1
11 (10008941 |FaEhEfLE RUBBER PLUG 1
12 |10005639 |iTék4t NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1
13 110002577 R STt BED SCREW STUD 4
14 |10008974 |#Edhigk EARTHING INDICATION PLAT 1
15 |10008934 |HkLetTphir o] SCREW 1
16 |10014082 |HELATRHENE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
17 |10008940 |A74k%h ARM THEAD GUIDE-RIGNT 1
18 |10008973 |4 LkiyigsT SCREW 1
19 10012471 |H4 FE#HK CORD HOLDER 1
20 |10008972 |HiZkiE4T SCREW 1
21 |10012464 |k CORD HOLDER 1
22 |10002840 |AY5 pHRANE] POLE 2
24 |10013967 |&%4kss4H 0k BOBBIN WIND ASM. 1
25  |10004500 |O7% & 0-RING 1
26 |10004373 |FREAT$SH RULER PLATE 1
27  |10004374 |FRAr4Y4 5 184T SCREW 2
29 [10009005 |4H4R 4245T SCREW 9
30  |10013706 |HfEARERE BED SLIDE ASM 1
31 |10003960 |HEHR SLIDE PLATE 1
32 10003963 |HEtR % SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1
33 [10010080 |#EfR 4245T SCREW 2
34 |10008977 |EHIETT IR FLE RUBBER PLUG 2
35 |10008972 |[EfR 4E245T SCREW 3
36 |10008937 |A &4 ARM THEAD GUIDE-LEFT 1
37 |10008973 | 4igET SCREW 1
38 10010949 |Zeskdoskae BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
39  |10011149 |&&£4017) THREAD CUTTER 1
40 (10010197 &1y T 2 84T SCREW 1
41 |10008936 |4t SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1
42 |10012439 |HiskidsE NEEDLE BEARING 1
43 110005468 |[FEAR B imEE REFLECTOR PLATE 1

,37,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. Hl52 444 MACHINE FACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Fs | YiEs 2 =
Ref. No. | Part. No. B R R Amt.
T Typical model
23 10005932 A 5 A NUMBER PLATE
28 10012470 |5HHR NEEDLE PLATE
/NiERR B ¥l Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
23 [10006741 |RYS NUMBER PLATE
28 10014459 |4t NEEDLE PLATE
= 38 T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. bah, k&4 Main shatf & thread take—up components

3129 30 26

(@)
wo—

_39_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. b3, k&MY Main shatf & thread take—up components

F5 | YIS . =
Ref. No. | Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 20003811 | L& ¥ Hand wheel 1
2 110005650 | W Magnet 2
3 10005648 | fELEH =7 k22 Magnet support 2
4 10010536 | Fisi=sT Screw 15/64” X 28 1=15 2
5 10005652 | &k s Dynamo stator 1
6 |10014482 | LimALEERE 2o 35i84] Screw 2
7 10010544 | L A Main shaft 1
8 10010507 | %y 3 0il seal 1
9  |10014499 | L&ahEihE Main shaft bushing, rear asm. 1
10 |10010542 | 435 Thrust collar asm. 1
11 10005020 | F&hdy R g sT Serew 1/4” X40 L=6 2
12 110007239 | E&hrdhE Bushing, intermediate 1
13 [10010593 | I4rhahisigs] Screw 15/64” X 28 L=9 1
14 |10007233 | LihErimE Main shaft bushing, front asm. | 1
15 |10010541 |dh#A i =R H1H Roller felt 1
16 |10010504 |dhfA &8 T4 0il amount adjusting pin asm. 1
17 [10010540 |dhAwmE I HiEE Rubber pushing 1
18 |10010538 |Ah#A = I8 5 8507 [ Rubber ring 1
20 |10010545 |EH4F MR 5 A7 44T Screw 1
21 |10010534 |&F4T gk E 7 R4 OB [Rubber ring 1
22 |10010082 |%14F Ha47 & E 84T Screw 9/32” X 28 L=16 1
24 |10010065 |Hbek AR E A7 RS Screw 1/4” X40 L=6 2
27 [10010539 |BEEATRHHE Rubber 1
28 10014106 |32 4T 72 5 Sl 4 Needle bearing 1
29 110010543 |Hksk iEFT4Y Thread take-up crank shaft 1
30  [10008067 |HbikiEFL s 0iling wick 1
31 |10010083 |Hk&k T4 M24T Serew 15/64” X 28 1L=10.5 1
32 110010537 |Hk%k B4 7T ERRE] Serew(left ) 9/64”X40 1-4.8 1
B # H Typical model
19 10012203 |&F#F f#E Counterweight 1
23 10006844 |Hkzk ddn Needle bar crank asm. 1
25  |10004158 |3k&: AT E4E Thread take-up lever asm. 1
26 10010535 |Hk&e 4T Sitich—swaying staff 1
/ANjjEtR B ¥l Heavy weight material(small rotating hook)
19 10012858 |&F4T BaARH Counterweight 1
23 10005936 |FkzEiEFT Sitich-swaying staff 1
25 10005940 |Fkzk Hifm Needle bar crank asm. 1
26 10005939 | Bk AT &0 1F Thread take-up lever asm. 1

,40,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. ¥THF. K& 4 Needle bar & thread tension components

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. é1FF, FeLkr4E Needle bar & thread tension components

Fe RS . W=
Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.

1 |10010592 |4&H#FiEAT Needle bar crank rod 1
2 10014106 |EHHATIEFTE & Needle bearing 1
3 [10010590 |sHATEEA Needle bar commection asm. 1
4 |10010643 |FHAFZEFEAEEET Serew 9/64” X40 L=6 1
5 |10010586 |EFFEEiLiEth Slide block 1
© 10010589 |£H4T L= Needle bar bushing, upper 1
7 |10010587 |&H4T LiETLE Cap 1
13 |10010588 |15 424T Screw 1/8” X44 1.=4.5 1
14 10005841 | L2 :484%] First tension post 1
15 |10012589 | Lit4kiR Thread tension guide 1
16 |10005839 | I3 akik Bobbin winder tension disc 2
17 |10005838 | Fesks Thread tension spring 1
18 |10006003 |3 2k im i} Thread tension unt 1
19 10010639  |Hkee 157 i Tension post socket 1
20 10004201 |Ht & & Take—up spring 1
21 10004177 |FedkiB4T Screw 1
22 [10004200 |24 0825 ' FEIBET Set screw 9/64” X 40 L=5.5 1
23 |10004184 ¥4 2 4T Thread release pin 1
24  |10004180 |3 % iR Tension disc 2
25 10004179 |# % ik Tension disc holder 1
27 10004199 |32 2% Hshik Tension disc stopper 1
28 110004178 |Jesk 1B L} Tension nut 1
29 [10006264 |F2zk 23R4T Screw 15/64” X 28 L=7 1
30 |10010641 |#AZeiEsT Tension release surpporting pin| 1
31  |10010642 |frekiEs] s Tension release pin spring 1
32 110008934 | [-JezbagiBiT Screw 3/16” X 28 1=6 1
% # & Typical model

8 10014117 |&H4T TEh= Needle bar bushing, lover 1
9  |10010638 |&HHT FirELZH Needle bar thread guide 1
10 10004182 |4t T Needle bar asm. 1
11 10010591  |FHAT£e4y Needle bar thread guide 1
12 |10004898 |HL 4 Needle (DBX1#14) 1
26 10004176 |2 2% = Tension spring 1
/ANjjEtR B ¥l Heavy weight material(small rotating hook)

8 10005916 |&HT Fah=E Needle bar bushing, lover 1
9 |10005943 |&HHT B S Needle bar thread guide 1
10 10014469 |4t ok Needle bar asm. 1
11 10005945 |EH AT % Needle bar thread guide 1
12 |Loo04868 |HL 4 Needle 1
26 10005941 |de 2 & Tension spring 1

,42,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. FERL. P24y 4/ Presser bar&tension release components

_43_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4, kL, AL @H4: Presser bar & tension release components

Fe RS . W=

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 10011022 | EBET Presser spring regulator 1
2 10011023 | LB E Nut 1/2” %28 1
3 10004439 | E SA4T Presser guide bar 1
5 10010646 | & F Presser bar 1
6 10010024 |EIF 522 Needle bar guide bracket 1
7 |10003921 AT BaEiB4T Screw 1/4” X 40 L=8 1
8 10010021 |&2&H74 Presser bar thread guide 1
9 10010018 |42 & U 15 W84 T Screw 9/64” X 40 1=8.5 2
12 |10010650 |35 pHsE4T Screw 9/64” X40 1L=10. 5 1
14 |10010016 |/EMARF 84T Screw 9/64” X40 1-9. 5 1
16 [10010027 |FEMIFOR B Rubber ring 1
17 |10010648 |FE B F R Lifting lever 1
18 |10008945 |4f Hs BIETAL AT &B44 Hand lifter link asm. 1
19 |10010653 |RTALAFIELEY Link shaft £
20  [10010026 |#BLr ST 4 Snap ring 3
21 110010026 |FHBEHOEEREIFF TR [Lifting lever ring 1
22 10010019 |#5 2k TR iR Tension release plate 1
23 [10010022 |#M & ThifR 42 L0kl Tension release shaft 1
24 |10010026 |WR&res T O+ Snap ring 2
25 10010647 |F2 2k TR B {7 & Tension release return spring 1
26 |10010025 |3 & MR Lifting lever connecting rod 1
27 |10010649 |F AT T D4 Snap ring 1
28  [10010017 |#HEBSATH Lifting lever link 1
29 10010652 |/GHTAFHN{ 14T Hinge screw 1
30  [10010651 &M Bidz AT 84T Hinge screw 1
31 10010020 |36 & HTHAHF Connecting rod vertical 1
32 |10005702 |4F % # Wire cable 1
33 |10005701 |FgeaN 22tk Wire tube 1
34 |10012362 |5 ze 8l 221 R4 Set screw 1
35  [10005697 |#24R 22 ifF gk Nut 2
36 10012448 |HE AR Wire holder bracket (upper) 1
37 |10012445 |#E ER Wire holder 1
38 |10012446 %ﬁ%i;@%g Screw 3/16” X 28 1.=6 1
39 |10010074 |HE&E ERIBAT Screw 11/64” X 40 L=7 1
40 10012447 |HE T3k Wire holder bracket (lower) 1
41 [10008934 |HE TR IBLT Screw 1
42 110012443 |HE T AR Wire holder bracket (lower) 1
43 10012445 |EE T A& B Wire holder 1
44 |10010074 |#% FZEARERIBE  |Screw 11/64” X40 L=5 1

,44,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4, kL, AL @H4: Presser bar & tension release components

Fs5 RS o =

Ref. No. |Part. No. i i b Amt.
¥ ¥ # Typical model
4 10004473 | &= = Presser spring 1
10 10014118 |FEITFa=E Presser bar bushing lower 1
11 10012449 | & Presser foot asm. 1
13 [10011064 |FEHAEF Hand lifter 1
15 10010023 | B = C0 30 a4 Hand lifter cam asm. 1
7] } Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
4 10012994 |\ & & Presser spring 1
10 10005915 |EFTi=E Presser bar bushing lower 1
11 10006112 |35 & a1 Presser foot asm. 1
13 10003922 |EH#F Hand lifter 1
15 10005981 | & BT Y503t Hand lifter cam asm. 1

= 45_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. ‘A& 484F Hook driving shaft components

B8—19 26 23

_46_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



b. B4 Hook driving shaft components

Fe RS _ W=

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
3 |10010060 |42 i Bobbin 1
4 TEAR E B ARET Screw 9
5 10010067 |FEhE e i E] Positioning finger 1
6 |10010066 |HEH E A1 18ET Serew 11/64” x40 1L=9.5 1
7 10010061 | & Hook driving shaft 1
8 10010064 | FahFRyMABET 0il seal screw asm 1
9 |10010063 | % PR yeyts 011 wick 1
10 |10010058 | ah+4h e Thrust collar 1
11 |10010059 | &h$% 9 B bE4T Screw 11/64” X40 1L=3.5 2
12 10007234 | F&hETEh= Bushing asm. front 1
13 |10010593 | FalprZ=agsT Screw 15/64” X 28 1=4.7 1
14 |10007268 | a5 HE Bushing rear 1
15 |10010030 | FiljsimERs] Screw 3/16” X 28 L=15 1
16 10010058 | FimiLE Thrust collar asm. 1
17 110010059 | Fihi%mEE4sT Serew 11/64” X40 1-4. 8 2
18 |10003937 |TFahs-tii () Pinion asm. 1
19 |10010065 |AxtGitiB4T Screw 1/4” X 40 L=8 8
20 [10010029 |EHh T (R Gear asm. large 1
21 10007235 |“EHTHIE Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
22 |10003961 |l |#hE Bushing, upper 1
23 10008972 |4 EhERAT Screw 3/64” X 28 1=9 1
24 [10010057 |k i Upright shaft 1
25 |10010062 |BHh BG4 (V) Pinion asm. 1
26 |10010056 | FAISUGHE (KO Gear asm. 1
27 10012451 |BT2% /W45 Thread trmmer cam asm 1
28 [10012472 |BYzghHaa84] Screw 1/4” X40 L=6 1
29 10010058 |8974% (Y42 F4 B Can collar asm 1
30 110010055 |82k "\ 54 B 84T Serew 11/64” X40 1=4.5 1
B # H Typical model
1 10013965 |fig % Hook asm. 1
g 10006924 |# - Bobbin case asm. 1
N ] Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
1 BE ® Hook asm. 1
2 IR 1=Re] % + Bobbin case asm. 1

,47,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. 3Lkl 414 Feed mechanism components

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. XK Feed mechanism components

Fe RS . W=

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 20004564 |iERHECF S Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
2 10010115 |[iXBmCa%e Feed drive eccentric cam 1
3 10010092 |REEMR.CFM2ET Serew 1/47%X40 L=11 2
4 110010098 [iEAHm L% B R Thrust collar 1
5 |10010643 |EBMRLFE TR IRET Screw 9/64”X40 L=6 2
6 10010072 |iEEHZEFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
7 |10010069 |iEElEATEY Walking foot pin 1
8 10010071 [iEA}EATLE 84T Screw 9/647X40 L=6 1
9 10010068 |ifxlKHEahiR Walking foot link 2
10 |10010075 |k shiR Connecting link 2
11 |10010087 |%E4EshiiEEsy Walking foot pin 2
12 |10010071 |iEEi24T Serew 9/647X40 L=6 2
13 |10012775 |48l shiR 8 st Walking foot adjust link 1
14 [10010102 [} sh i s /=5 Adgusting link fulcrum shaft 1
15 |10010506 |ZE4yi84T Screw 15/647%40 L=7 1
16 |10010102 [ZE#IESNREAHLE Adgusting link fulecrum shaft 1
17 |10010506 |A34S184T Screw 15/647X40 L=7 1
18 10010076 |3E# AN Feed rocker shaft crank asm 1
19 |10010096 |ZE#l fiRey Walking foot pin 1
20 |10010071 |dhfmesaEsT Screw 9/647%40 L=6 1
21 10010095 il dfRIEET Serew 3/16”%X28 L=14 1
22 |10028389 |it %} iH Feed rocker shaft 1
23 110010090 |35 Al h B B4 Retaining ring 1
24  |10010542 [|3EElEhF5E Thrust cellar asm. 1
25 [10005020 [iXR)4mEE ] Screw 1/4”%40 L=6 2
26 10014116 [iERFhErah= Feed rocker shaft bushing 1
27 |10008067 |3EA) Al £ 0il wick 1
28 10004474 |7 45 Feed rocker asm. 1
29 |10004993 |7 40 EEAEAT Screw 3/167%X28 L=14 1
30  |20002335 |FEEEAE Feed bar asm. 1
31 [10004440 |7 38 &4 Feed bar shaft 1
32 |10010074 |FBELSMB4T Screw 11/647X40 L=7 1
34 [10010099 [iEf)F 1247 Serew 1/87%X44 1=6 2
35 10010100 |#&7F LI HA Driving shaft crank asm. front 1
36 |10010093 |45 I M AR IR Screw 11/64”X40 L=10.5 1
37 10010097 |3 = Feed driving shaft 1
38 |10010090 |3& o G A 4 Retaining ring 1
39 10014116 I HErah= Feed rocker shaft bushing 1
40 10010086 |37 )5 iR Reatr crank asm. 1
41 [10010095 &7 /5 daim 4T Screw 3/167%X28 L=12 1

,49,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. XK Feed mechanism components

Fe RS . =

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
42 110010084 &7 iEAF Connecting rod 1
43 |10010091 G F EF b AT EE] Hinge screw 1
44 |10004475 36T AT R A7 AR RE Nut 9/32”X28 1
45 |10010089 |36 AT 4k A 44 Snap ring 1
46 10010542 |FETFahfyE Thrust cellar asm. 1
47 110005020 o 4mi B aRE] Screw 1/4”X40 1=6 2
i A Typical model
33 |loot1o66 i % F [Feed dog 1

iER BB Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)

33 10007322

g R 7

Feed dog

,50,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




nents

7. 2 RHA T A Feed regulating compo

43 h g

_51-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. IXBHAT 4 Feed regulating components

Fs5 RS o =

Ref. No. [Part. No. B i At
2 [10010281 [EHlPEREHH MBET Screw 3/16”X28 1=9 1
3 10010286 |iEahE T8 s Feed regulator screw 1
4 110010240 [EBHETTEEAFOR Rubber ring 1
5 |10013870 A PRANS 4 Pin 1
6 |10013869 |iEH|FREHAE Spring 1
7 |10010242 [ZERLET R Feed regulator 1
8  |10014120 |LEAHE TR ME Feed regulator bushing 1
9 [10010238 XA} 2R Al R AT Screw 1
10 10010288 |53kl 24T 55 Feed regulator pin 1
11 |10010643 |ZEATE41RE] Screw 9/64"X40 L=6 1
12 10012800 |{53E I ZEHF Feed regulator connecting rod 1
13 10010649 |3 H EFTF 4 E Snap ring 5
14 10010241 |53 ) 4y Feed reverse shaft 1
15 |10010243 |{8]34 RL G0 B Rubber ring 1
16 10014119 |[{3liE klahih= Feed lever metal 1
17 120005704 @i F Reverse feed control lever 1
18 |10003921 |[{3lix wh4sF 72 i 02 5] Screw 1/4”%40 L=8 1
19 [10003921 |[f5l 845 F 24T Screw 1/4”X40 L=8 1
22 120001767 {338} dAN SR Feed reverse arm asm. 1
23 10010236 |{8]iE %) HiRiEET Feed reverse arm screw 1
26 10010282 |#Eah ik 3B B TR Addgusting link spring guide 1
27 110010285 |8 (i iRARE] Screw 11/16"X40 L=5 g
tx #E B Typical model
1 |10014418 |iE#| PR Fdde dial 1
20 10003921 |{8)3% k- F 4 E Reverse Teed lever stopper 1
21 10012799 |#4E ¥2ET Screw 3/167X28 L=18 1
24 [10010237 B2kl 72 Feed reverse spring 1
25 10010235 |57 2 & E R Feed spring hook 1
28 |10012796 [|3EzhiR BEE 75 Addgusting link spring 1

N ERR ¥ Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
1 |10014418 |iE#|PEREH Feed dial 1
20  |10012984 PRF-FR{75E Reverse feed lever stopper 1
21 |10012992 |#24T Screw 1
24 110012991 |{BE#lhrEE Adgusting link spring 1
25 10012987 |#7 & & E R Feed spring hook 1
28 10012990 |#=Eshik B8 i1 Feed reverse spring 1

,52,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




I # B Typical model

s — "

Ref. No. |Part. No. i i b Amt.
29 10005994  |{313% | B iz i Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
30 10012473 | ZEE08%ET Screw 15/647X28 L=12 2
31 |10005993 |8k aesy Plunger arm pin 1
32 |10012795 |EEEEyELME Snap ring 2
33 |10005961 |&Eihig R Rubber plunger 1
34 |10005966 |k O Washer 1
35 10003232 |84 E Snap ring 1
36 10005964 |&E 5 IEFT Reverse feed connecting link 1
37 |10012824 |&zh{ElERl v SR Connecting arm asm. 1
38 10012795 |HHfRE ST E Snap ring 1
39 |10007895 |MAE KIS Snap ring 1
40 10012797 | Gzh{FliEE 4T Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
11 10010649 |F7AT+4 Snap ring 1
42 10005949 |JTF3es7 &4 Reverse feed switch plate 1
43 10006285 |37 AR ZE 2o dE 02 4T Screw 3/167X28 L=9 2
44 10005956 |Hzh TR Reverse feed switch 1
45  |10005955 |shiToeiEm Reverse feed switch plate 1
46 10003033 | JTF 84T Screw M3X16 2
47 10005960 | FF=4T454 Reverse feed switch shaft 1
18 10005962 |FF<EBuE Reverse feed switch spring 1
49 |10006285 |JTFAT B (7 48%] Screw 1
50 10005963 |JT AT E 4 Reverse feed switch lever 1
51 10005965 |F-fh {358 JT 6 Reverse feed switch lever 1
52 110010074 |FF3< 38 A te] Screw 11/64”X40 1.=6 1

/M iEAR BBl Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
53 10006110 |53 ) Ha g £k Reverse Teed maghet asm.
54 10006108 |8k 1 iEH Reverse feed connecting link
55 10006109 |HE LSk L HER
56 |10012989 |Bsh{EALHl HhAR &4 Connecting arm
57 10012797 |Bsh{aiEs s 4T Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
58 10012985 |4 Rt Nut
59 10012983  |4&4T Screw 1
42 |10005949 |FF 3 & LE Reverse feed switch plate 1
43 |10006285 |3 Ak ZE eI 84T Screw 3/16"X28 1.=9 2
44 |10005956 |#&zh7Fx Reverse feed switch 1
45 10005955 |#ah TR % 35 MR Reverse feed switch plate 1
46 10003033 | JFXA8%] Screw M3X16 2
47 10005960 |JTFeA14S Reverse feed switch shaft 1
18 10005962 |FF<EBUEH Reverse feed switch spring 1
49 |10006285 |FFAF 7 U54T Screw 1
50 10005963 |JT AT a0 Reverse feed switch lever 1
51 10005965 |F-fh {3k T 6= Reverse feed switch lever 1
52 |10010074 |FF=BBacdEi8eT Screw 11/64”X40 1=6 1

,53,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




363534

/r""’ /3< ‘ 4//

MmN -
| 4039 B <l

1
43
44

=~ 54 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. 18924 (§EJ]) Thread trimmer components

(ig7)454 Round knife components)

F5 Y-S . H=

Ref. No. | Part. No. Sl R Ant,
1 10010736 |8 %k %6 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 10023739 |8 46 s 1 CAM COLLER 2
3 10013465 |BY 2k (MFEUR%] SCREW 2
4 10011421 |5 ) CONNTER KNTFE 1
5 10011422 |52 7] B =847 SCREW 1
6 10024496 |72 7) I 184 SCREW 1
7 10011584 |42k 22 DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
8 10013154 |52k 2 [ 72 YR AT 28 P WASHER 1
9 10011497 |4) 26 25 B 72 B24T SCREW 1
10 10004640 |zh J) 52 ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
11 10008856 | T 22 EAR 4H 1 KNTFE HOLDER ASM. 1
12 10013154 | J) 28 F i WASHER 9
13 10013541 | 7748 EAR 84T SCREW 2
14 10011494 |zh7J ROUND KNIFE 1
15 10011588 |zh J] [F 52 12 4T SCREW 2
16 10011577 | )4 iEAT KNIFE SHAFT CRACK ROD 1
17 10011514 | J) Bl ZEAF 24T SCREW 1
18 10011578 | JJ3l AT 18 £ NUT 1
19 10011579 |¥)4: IR 5h i AR TRIMMING CRANK 1
20 10011580 | B4k 8 zh paAm 1k sh e BLOCK 1
21 10008863 [ V)46 B zh B A he4] SCREW 1
22 10011649 |5 {7 #h5s REPLACE SPRING 1
23 10008866 |45 38 5 i fr 4l TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
24 10011630 |BRzh d s 2 SHORT BUSHING 1
25 10012454 |34k 4= BUSHING 1
26 10012062 (V)LihE % w4 SCREW 1
27 10011686 [BN4e ™\ %5 HaAm 244 TRIMMING CRANK CRANK CAM 1
28 10004650 |+ 447 411 ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM.
29 10011578 |12 FF NUT 1
30 10008862 V)2t (M52 AT FR B 2 484T | SCREW 1
31 10011697 |47 ) B 5h% TRIMMING ~ SHAFT 1
32 10014196 | ZE 555 SPRING CVER 1
33 10008812 |8 £ s ik & {7 58 SPRING 1
34 10011650 | 2 g ek 2 [ WASHER 1
35 10003020 |47 4% 0K zh i 14 CLIP 1
36 10009654 |62 SR sh 4 + & WASHER 1
37 10008838 | BT £k s ik ZH1F THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOTD ASM. 1
38 10008854 |BY £k H fik ik 4 35 SOLENOTD BASE 1
39 10011606 |k 22 44 WASHER 1
40 10011845 |3 WASHER 1

,55,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. 18924 (§EJ]) Thread trimmer components

(ig7)454 Round knife components)
F5 | YIS . =
Ref. No. | Part. No. Sl R Ant,
11 10011607 |¥) 4k MG i 1k SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
42 10013590 | = 25 SCREW 1
43 10011605 |BY £k o il ek 5] 72 U8 4T SCREW 1
44 10012467 |# 2% FRUEET SCREW 1
45 10008865 |4k B Bi ek 4e i WASHER 1

_56_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8.2, BYZR/r4H/4+ Thread trimmer components
(BEJJ4H4: Straight knife components)

— ——————— — — ——— — — — — —

_57_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.2, BUZkrAH/ Thread trimmer components

(CEZJ4 44 Straight knife components)

Fe |Es . =

Ref, No, |Part. No. Sl R Ant,
12 |10010093 |8Y%k 77 REMB4T Screw 11/647X40 L=7 1
13 10014481 |342% 28 sl i 024T Thread take—up screw 1
14 |10012415 |¥5%kssapat Thread take-up picker asm. 1
16 10012732 |#44k eig4T Screw 9/64”X40 L=5 2
17 10014478 |8 2% K 5h o SR Base plate asm. 1
18 110012473 |5Kzh jis 2 02%] Screw 15/64”%X28 L9 2
19 10005804 |BY &% IR sh#E 14 Driving arm stopper asm. 1
20  [10010074 24T Screw 11/64”X40 L=7 1
21 |10005846 |84k ik zh iR E AT 55 Clutch spring 1
22 10005655 |80 4 3R zh RS Clutch plate asm. 1
23 [10007859 |BT4k g4 5 7 14 18] Snap ring 1
24 |10005636 |FE4k 3 A5 Roller arm bracker 1
25  |10010016 |#E4R ST AR LE4E4T Screw 9/64”%40 L=6 1
26 |10005668 |FEHR 37 ALY Roller fulcrum shaft 1
o 10005676 |t B E Roller return spring 1
28  [10012795 |FRAR ST ALEAETLE Snap ring 2
29 10005805 |[Y¥cE Ao AR S Roller arm asm. 1
30 |10005660 |zhH RN HF Moving knife link 1
31 |10012450 |4E3h X IR HNA7 4R4T Screw 1
32 110005628 |hidf ikt Moving knife link pin 1
33 |10005637 |i&dsiy i Washer 1
34 |10005808 [EELYLAL) Nut 1
35 (10010649 |iEB:45+H40E Snap ring 1
36 10012569 |84k &5 22 & Clutch plate asm. 1
37 |10007859 |Bi4 44 Snap ring 1
38 |10005670 |EEEEEE Clutch spring 1
39 |10005657 |44k 2EHiAT Picker link 1
40 |10012733 |$4Lk 2EPAT S Or 04T Hinge screw 1
41 |10005659 |#HLk BEHAT IE Y Picker link pin 1
42 |10005637 |3 & Washer 1
43 110005808 |3 B 42 Nut 1
44 110005630 |#4 W B 0il shield plate 1
45  [10012414 |87 B Lk Thread trimmer solenoid 1
46 10005667 |BY 2k H ik 7 48 Solenoid base 1
47 110002949 |37 i A E Washer 5
48 |10005297 |3rEgiE g & Nut 5
49 110012473 |SZEE 2L UEET Screw 15/64”X40 L=12 2
50 10012413 |84k sk =5 L Solenoid pin 1
51 [10010074 |¥53La24] Screw 11/64”X40 L=7 1
52 |10010649 |34 Snap ring 1
53 110012601 |84k HREE: B AT Clutch 1link 1
54 |10012774 |BE-& 223 AT Al fr b8 4T Hinge screw 1
55 110010295 |[E#R Tube holder 1

,58,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. Bk r4H44+ Thread trimmer components

Fe RS . W=

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
PR Typical model
1 |10013183 |8UZE 7744 Knife unit 1
9 10006025 |zh Az Forked base for knife 1
3 [10012600 |#2zh ah{i 24T Hinge screw 1
4 10005968 |zh f &M Moving knife asm. 1
5 10005806 |sh sl 8%] Moving knife hinge screw 1
6 |10005671 |= I Counter knife 1
7 10006242 |52 J1184T Screw 1/8"X44 1=6 2
8  |10005669 |By4k 544 Thread guide for knife 1
9 |10005664 |BU%k S EkEIRE] Serew 3/327%X56 L=2.3 1
10 10006021 |8T4: T] R Knife mounting base 1
11 10005665 |5 J] =3k Counter knife spacer 1
15 |10012442 |#44% 2% Picker arm 1

AN Heavy weight material (small rotating hook)
1 |10006124 |8UZ% 7744 Knife unit 1
9 10006122 |sh Az Forked base for knife 1
3 [10012600 |#2zh ah{i 24T Hinge screw 1
4 10006129 |zh 134 Moving knife asm. 1
5 10006120 |sh 7 a8E] Moving knife hinge screw 1
6 |10006128 |= I Counter knife 1
7 10006242 |52 J1184T Screw 1/8"X44 1=6 2
8  [10006127 |BIZ 44 Thread guide for knife 1
9  |10005664 |BULk S LEIRE] Serew 3/327%X56 L=2.3 1
10 10006130 |8 2E 7] ) Knife mounting base 1
11 10005665 |5 J] =3k Counter knife spacer 1
15 |10012442 |44 2% Picker arm 1

,59,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. R 414 Wiper components

_60_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. Rk r4H44 Wiper components

Fe RS . W=
Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 10005723 |3k 2k A gk 7 42 54 Wiper base asm. 1
2 |10008972 |3%imzEigsT Screw 3/16”%X28 L=9 1
3 10005731 |FR&E2EF = Power source swithch asm. 1
4 10005736 |k 2k Btk Wiper solenoid 1
5 10003036  |Thee gk e8] Screw M3X0.5 1=6 3
6 |10003082 |ZiEiEiTE Spring washer 3
7 |10005739 |kt A ik Wiper rubber 1
8 |10012488 &kt {7 Wiper rubber 1
9  |10005719 |gkitAt BheY Wiper solenoid pin 1
10 |10005769 |{EzheyiEt: Wiper link collar 1
11 |10005728 |#REhik Wiper link 1
12 |10005726 |{f&zhi {7 14T Hinge screw 1
13 10005767 |4{7A8E] EATE Wiper hinge screw collar 1
14 |10005735 |4hfr hE2E] 12 & Nut 1
15 |10005770 WULtzhiRE (7 & Wiper spring 1
16 |10005727 |$RZH 4T Connecting link 1
17 10005738 |Fr 4T 87 8ET Wiper link hinge screw 1
18 |10005766 |fuATHh(7YR4T I8 E] Nut 1
19 10005730 |TR &I EhEm &1 Wiper driving shaft asm. 1
20 |10010649 |3k 26 K shih 24 B Snap ring 1
21 110024749 |35 26 ST b4 B Snap ring 1
22 110005765 |i& % #T Wiper 1
23 |10005734 |TREeAT E1H 84T Serew 9/64”X40 L=5 1
24 10005725 |WE4TEE Bracket installing collar 1
25 10005724 |{k& P25 Wiper cover 1
26 |10003036 |fhzksEigE] Screw M3X0.5 L=6 1
27 10003017 |Fhék 2L Z 4T HvE Wiper cover spring washer 1

,61,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10, JEE 4 Lubrication components

_62_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10, JE¥E4HM Lubrication components

Fe RS . =

Ref. No. [Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 10008817 |iHZE &4 Lubricating oil pump asm. 1
2 |10004046 |iRTE ZEER 0il pump installingbase 1
3 10004062 |HR 3124 Serew 15/64”%X28 L=9 3
4 |10004057 |25 1FIB#R Washer 3
5 10002476 |iZR AR o E 4t 0il pump 1
6 10004061 /MR AReE 0il pump bushing 1
7 10004063 |yMZEH4 0il pump impeller 1
8 10004066 |3 H 45w 0il pump impeller cover 1
9 10004058 |/M%E & & Lubricating oil pump cover 1
10 |10004064 |WH7E =184 Screw %
11 10004060 | FaEhAEMmE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
12 |10004056 |ElMiEE Plunger 1
13 |10004059 |+ ZE = Plunger spring 1
14 |10004043 [FEZEHRBET Plunger screw 1
15 |10011161 |RFEEE Screw 1
17 |10012505 |i4R & 0il pump support 1
18 |10010066 |t@Fki&EE184] Screw 11/647%X40 1L=9.5 1
19 |10003281 |M2iiEEIE4T B Washer 1
20 [10010340 | gL Rubber joint 1
21 |10010343 | b bt Main shaft oil tube 1
22 |10010345 |BE#S {it & 0il tube 1
23 |10010344 |FetR 2 T iRE] 0il adjusting screw 1
24 10010341 |JEHEiEE Spring 1
25 [10012506 | TFHipTHE RN E 0il shield guard 1
26 |10007795 |\ B & 0il return tube 1
27  |10004476 |ElyME = 0il return tube holder 1
28  |10008934 |[B]yH & Jeig4T Serew 3/167X28 L=6 1
29 |10010342 |[A]3 2o, Anti-dust oil felt 1
30 [10010294 |[@E]yHEssE 0il felt presser 1
31 [10004065 |[EESFH R Arm oil shield 1
32 10004045 |BH I HH 2 0il wick 1
33 |10005558 |Bi7 iR 484T Screw 1/8”X44 L=4 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. BB ERSHME Pressor foot components of oil plate knee 1ift

16

SN U —

_64_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11, WE B ENSHMY: Pressor foot components of oil plate knee lift

Fe RS . W=
Ref. No. |Part. No. &R DEEEIptIoh Ant.
1 20002951 |yEELE A 0il plate components 1
2 110008313 | Py 0il plate 1
3 10014194 |ah £ R 0il plate bed 1
4 |10009993 |H13k e R Machine head bed 1
5 10009991 |HEmhFLARET 0il extraction hole screw 1
6 110009988 |HEwm LIRS O "0”ring 1
7 10009987 |3 B B [a) B4R Two—-way crank 1
8 10003898 | X ] EOHR AR 4T Screw of two—way crank 1
9 10003895 | X |q] HARFR 7T 18%5] |Banking screw of two—way crank 2
10 10003890 |Fi[a HHARFR 7986  [Banking nut of two—way crank 2
11 |10003893 | AW Iy dAR 1 2 Twisting spring of two-way 1
12 10003899 |36 FE % Lifting pressor foot shaft 1
13 [10002559 |4f s T O E Snap ring 1
14 |10003896 |4k B ST 5 3k Bracket 1
15 10003894 |#ENAT T L 084T Operating bar head screw 2
16 |10003892 |yHi#mLie: 0il plate magnet 1
17 |10009993 |yE % s 0il plate bed 2
18 |10009986 |yHi#E 3 FE 0il plate seat 2
19 |10003889 |yHi# FE4T 0il plate seat nail 4
20 |10004222 |0 BITTAS Top pin of lifting pressor foot| 1
21  |10009985 |=PATEBMH Components of operating bar 1
22 110003901 |#% 4. #T Operating bar 1
23 [10003891 |# 2 & Operating plate 1
24 [10004223 |45 AR R Soft cushion of operating bar 1
25 10003900 |# M AT 3 Operating bar bed 1
26 |10003897 |# 4 AF 1 3k Operating bar tip 1
o7 10003894 |3 L a824T Tip screw 1
_ 65 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12, 3£k 4 4044 Components of thread—running stand

_66_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12, L4444k Components of thread-running stand

F5 Y-S _ W=

Ref. No. | Part. No. il e R Ant.
1 |10007130 |—&kzzeli THREAD STAND ASM
9 |10004282 |iEEE COLUMN CAP 1
3 10004293 |22 3E Fi4E COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 2
4 |10003301 | bid&Baia4T SCREW 2
5  |10003022 | FitékaadE WASHER 5
6 |10002953 | bidzkiaiE NUT 1
7 |10004289 |1tk THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
8  [10004285 |H&kEE THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 1
9 10004298 | Lid£k4e THREAD HANGER (2SPOOLS TUPE) 1
10 |10004286 |f#&E COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
11 |10004291 |&h2E T i COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 1
12 |10004295 |2 T s Eh g2 WASHER 1
13 |10004290 |ZE45 T il WASHER 1
14 |10004295 |#&pE WASHER 2
15 |10002953 | Fidsk4nigfg NUT 1
16 |10004288 |Zk#h SPOOL PIN 2
17 |10004287 |25 4% 95 k) s £ SPOOL CUSHION 2
18 |10004281 |Ze# #k R SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLATE 2
19 |10004299 |Z:# THREAD PLATE 2
20 (10003312 |Tidskdaizgy SCREW 1
21 |10004284 |Titskss THREAD HANGER (LOWER) 1

,67,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. f$fE Accessories

_68_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. fif Accessories

Fes o |Wss 2 e

Ref. No. [Part. No. B i At
1 |10004466 |#1ki%E240 R+ Head Connecting Hook 2
2 |10011041 |3k A 8 Head Connecting Hook Socket 2
3 (10003889 |W1kiERE EEE] Head Connecting Hook Nail 4
4 10004400 | B3 ErE S Front cover of upper wheel 1
5 10004460 |prE S Fixing bracket of front cover 1
6 % 5 E SR Rear Belt Cover ASM 1
7 |10004402 | LRSS Back cover of upper wheel 1
8 10004513 |jg ZE a0t Components of back cover 1
9 10008323 |/5 &= & ARIEET Wood screw of back cover fixing| 2
10 10003083 |ARMEE] T Wood screw washer 2
11 (10010842 |{ij 2= 2 5 [H W4T Fastening screw of upper cover | 2
12 10011153 |5 EE Y+ Back cover pole 1
13 10010993 |SZFEi8%] Pole screw 1
14 |10012318 [#24] Screw washer 1
16 |10010994 [#8#2 7] (R Screw driver (L) 1
17 |10010995 |4gi22 7] (F) Screw driver (M) 1
18  |10013185 |[#8#2 7] (/) Screw driver(S) 1
19 10010060 |# i Shuttle 3
20 |10004399 [H] 3k = Machine head cover 1
21 10004514 |H13LS24E Machine head pole 1
22 10004455 IRZE 34 0il case components 1
5 & Typical model
15 110004898 M4t [Maching needle | 16
AN } Heavy weight material(small rotating hook)
15 10004868 |H1Ef Maching needle 16

,69,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	三自动 ZJ8800 零件手册-1
	ZJ8800 零件手册.pdf
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_01
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_39
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_40
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_41
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_42
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_43
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_44
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_45
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_46
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_47
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_48
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_49
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_50
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_51
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_52
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_53
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_54
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_55
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_56
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_57
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_58
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_59
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_60
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_61
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_62
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_63
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_64
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_65
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_66
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_67
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_68
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_69
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_70
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_71
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_72
	三自动高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_73




